

## **Rishi Bankim Chandra College for Women**

## **Alumnae Society**

(Regn. No S/2LI No. 56507)

Respected Sir / Madam

It is a great pleasure for us to inform you that Alumnae Society of our college is going to organise one day exhibition cum sale of handicraft items to encourage the alumnae members under the ambit of Incubation Cell "Anupranona" in collaboration with Women's cell and IQAC on 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2024, Monday from 09:00 IST onwards at Vidyasagar Bhavan.

Your gracious presence and co-operation is earnestly solicited in the above programme.

Smt. Rumita Bhattacharya President of Alumnae Society Treasurer of Alumnae Society

Smt. Soumitra Das

Dr. Lana Mukhopadhyay Principal of RBCCW





